Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Commissioner for Patents:	RI	02-05-2	simmi icant dili (22)	R SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): George Jackowski, PhD Brad Thatcher, PhD Tammy Vrees, Bsc Jason Yantha, Bsc John Marshall, PhD Additional name(s) of conveying party(11/01/01 12/13/01 11/01/01 11/05/01 11/05/01		2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party is Proteomics, Ltd.	r(ies):
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other Execution Date: {see dates about the conveyance of conve	☐ Merger☐ Change	8.02	Street Addres Additional name(s	s: 6354 Viscount Mississauga, O L4V 1H3 CANA s) & address(es) attache	ntario ADA
4. Application number(s) or particular like in this document is being file. A. Patent Application No.(s.)	ed with a ne	w application, the	B. Patent No.(s)		SCEIVE 1
Name and address of party correspondence concerning mailed:	to whom document s	hould be	6. Total number	of applications and	patents involved: 1
Name: Michael A. Slavin Internal Address:			Enclosed	CFR 34)to be charged to d	
Street Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A. 4440 PGA Boulevard, Suite 402 Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410			8. Deposit account number 50-1803 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
2/05/2002 GTON11 00000010 50180 1 FC:581 40.00 CH	3 09846350	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledg of the original document. Ferris H. Lander, Reg. No. 4. Docket No. 2132.025		, the foregoing inf	/2/27/6	nd correct and any	attached copy is a true copy over sheet: 3

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:	George Jackowski, PhD
Status: Individual	
Residence Address:	11725 Keele Street R1
City: <u>Kettleby</u>	State /Zip: Ontario L0G 1J0, Canada
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:	Brad Thatcher, PhD
Status: Individual	
Residence Address:	12 Beaverdale Road
City: Toronto	State /Zip: Ontario M8Y 3Y4, Canada
NIVENITAD / A COLCNIAD .	Tommy Vroca DCo
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:	Tammy Vrees, BSc
Status: Individual Residence Address:	215 Bronte Pond
	State /Zip: Ontario L6L 3C5, Canada
City. Oakville	State /Zip. Ontario Lot 3C3, Canada
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:	Jason Yantha, BSc
Status: Individual	
	44 St. Joseph Street, Apt. 2102
	State /Zip: Ontario M4Y 2W4, Canada
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:	John Marshall, PhD
Status: Individual	
Residence Address:	
City: Toronto	State /Zip: Ontario M6R 2V3, Canada
	oteomics Ltd.
Status: Canadian c	
Address: 6354 Viscon	
City: Mississauga	State/Zip: Ontario L4V 1H3, Canada
TITLE OF BUJENTION. D:	and human Mankan Indicative of Disease State Having
	opolymer Marker Indicative of Disease State Having Molecular Weight of 1020 Daltons
ar	violecular weight of 1020 Daltons
Application Serial No. 09/846,	.350 Filed: April 30, 2001
rippheadon behal ito. 07/040,	Do Inou. Inpin Do, Boot

The Assignors having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

PATENT REEL: 012532 FRAME: 0866 The Assignors assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignees to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Date: 12/13/01

Date: 1105/01

Date: 11/05/01

George Jackowski, PhD

Brad Thatcher, PhD

Tammy Vrees, BSc

Jason Yantha, BSc

John Marshall, PhD

 $E:\FILES\EPM\Asn_Dec_Fee\2132.025\ asg.wpd$

RECORDED: 01/18/2002